(ORI) FL: FL0640000 Agency	VOLUSIA COUNTY SH	HEDIEE'S OFFICE		Agency Case Number: 1200	200545		
FCIC/NCIC Check? Yes No OBTS#	OLUSIA GOULT, . C.	HERIFF OUT TO	U.C.R:	Date	022515	Time of	
ADDRESS OF ARREST (Street, City, State, Zip):			Arrested:	Arrested: 08-02-20	12	ID	000
DEEENDANT NAME (Last)	(First)	32114 (Middle)	By: Burk	e,Chastity		Number: 6'	744 Race:
DOB: Age: Driver's Lic./	Steven	Α	State:	Year	S.S.# -	M	В
06-26-1981 31 ID No.: A450-781-8 Height: Weight: Hair:		P.O.B.	FL	Expires: 2003		XX-XXXX	Statement:
6' 00 208 BLK Scars, Marks,	BRO (C	City, State, Country):			GA		Yes No
Tattoos:	00	Occupation: Inmate			None		Citizenship:
Probation: Yes No Sexual Predator:  Address - Mailing/Permanent (STREET, APT. N	Yes No No		s No		Deaf/Mute:		×
1300 Red John Dr		DA	CITY) AYTONA BEAC		ZIP CO 32124	(3	86) 254-1540
Address - Local (STREET, APT. N SAME AS MAILING			CITY)	(STATE)	ZIP CO	DE RE	SIDENCE PHONE
Address - Other (Employer/School) (STREET, APT. N	UMBER)	(C	CITY)	(STATE)	ZIP CO	DE BU:	S/SCHOOL PHON
CHARGES DOMESTIC VIOLENCE? Yes Attachments:	Affidavit(s)?	statement(s) NTA	Schedule	Report Traffic Infi	raction(s)	DUI Tota	rges: 1
#1 Charge: Sex Battery W/o Physical Force - Victim 12 FEL	MISD ORD	FS/ORD: 794.011(5	5)	Citation No.:		Bond: 5,000	
#2 Charge: FEL [	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:		Citation No.:		Bond:	.00
#3 Charge: FEL	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:		Citation No.:		Bond:	
	Fel. Misd. Traf.		7 Co Dof#2 Ar	rested? Y N	Fel. Misd		
#1 NAME (Last) (First)		(Middle)	Race:	Sex:	DOB:	i. Traf. On	Age:
(Last) (First)		(Middle)					
#2 NARRATIVE The undersigned certifi		(Mildule)	Race:	Sex:	DOB:		Age:
On 07/29/12, at approximately 1916 hours, Invest Investigator Burke was advised to contact Serger Burke contacted Sergeant Wingard, via telephon Branch Jail and he advised he had been sexually notified her of the incident. Investigator Burke als Branch Jail and made contact with Deputy Gray, On 07/29/2012, at 1816 hours, Deputy Gray respreference to a reported sexual battery between in following information:	ant Wingard regard e. Investigator Bui by battered by anoth so notified SART p who reported the f	ding a sexual batt irke was informed ner inmate on 07/2 personnel of the in	tery that occu I the victim wa 27/12. Invest	urred at the Volus as currently inca tigator Burke cor	sia County recerated at the	Branch Jail. It the Volusia C	nvestigator
10 Captain Reinhart advised on the above date, he was a staff immediately locked down the cell and also the collaboration.  11 Captain Reinhart advised on the above date, he was a staff immediately locked on the above date, he was a staff immediately locked on the above date, he was a staff immediately locked down the cell and also the collaboration.	mates. Upon arriving was contacted by judant). Captain Reiu on hrs. in the cell the	val, Deputy Gray r jail staff in referen inhart stated he m nev both share. Ca	made contact  nce to an alleg  nade contact  aptain Reinha	ged sexual batte with XXXXXXX v	ohn Dr., Da ain Reinha ry that occ who advise	aytona Beach, art (R1) who si urred between and he was sex	in tated the Inmates,
Captain Reinhart advised on the above date, he was a staff immediately locked down the cell and also the staff immediately	mates. Upon arriving was contacted by judant). Captain Reiu on hrs. in the cell the	jail staff in referen inhart stated he meey both share. Catain Reinhart furth	made contact nce to an alleg nade contact aptain Reinha hermore state	ged sexual batte with XXXXXXX v art stated after le ed he transported	ohn Dr., Da ain Reinha ry that occ who advise arning abo d Allen to s	aytona Beach, art (R1) who s urred betweer ad he was sex out the inciden segregations u	in tated the Inmates,
Captain Reinhart advised on the above date, he was a staff immediately locked down the cell and also the staff immediately	was contacted by jadant). Captain Reino hrs. in the cell the entire unit. Captain Reino NOT APPE	jail staff in referen inhart stated he mey both share. Catain Reinhart further EAR IN COURT BUTHE REVERSE SIDE	made contact nce to an alleg nade contact aptain Reinha hermore state  MUST COMPL OF YOUR COP	ged sexual batte with XXXXXXX v art stated after le ed he transported  Y WITH	ohn Dr., Da ain Reinha ry that occ who advise arning abo I Allen to s FINE, AND AMOUNT:	aytona Beach, art (R1) who so urred between a he was sexuate the incidence begregations under the costs	in tated the Inmates, ually the and ntil the
11 12 Captain Reinhart advised on the above date, he was a staff immediately locked down the cell and also the staff immed	was contacted by jadant). Captain Reino hrs. in the cell the entire unit. Captain Reino NOT APPE	jail staff in referen inhart stated he mey both share. Catain Reinhart further EAR IN COURT BUTHE REVERSE SIDE	made contact nce to an alleg nade contact aptain Reinha hermore state  MUST COMPL OF YOUR COP	ged sexual batte with XXXXXXX v art stated after le ed he transported  Y WITH	ohn Dr., Da ain Reinha ry that occ who advise arning abo d Allen to s FINE, AND AMOUNT:	aytona Beach, art (R1) who si urred betweer ad he was sex out the inciden eegregations u COSTS  Y FAIL TO APPEA D. JUVE	in tated the Inmates, ually the and ntil the
Captain Reinhart advised on the above date, he was a staff immediately locked down the cell and also the staff immediately	was contacted by jadant). Captain Reino hrs. in the cell the entire unit. Captain Reino NOT APPE	jail staff in referen inhart stated he mey both share. Catain Reinhart further REVERSE SIDE PAY THE FINE INDICATEMPT OF COURT AN	made contact nce to an alleg nade contact aptain Reinha hermore state MUST COMPL OF YOUR COP ATED, I UNDERS' ND A WARRANT	ged sexual batte with XXXXXXX v art stated after le ed he transported  Y WITH	ohn Dr., Da ain Reinha ry that occ who advise arning abo d Allen to s FINE, AND AMOUNT: OI WILLFULLS	aytona Beach, art (R1) who si urred betweer ed he was sex out the inciden segregations u  COSTS  Y FAIL TO APPEA D.  JUVE DISP. CITATION	in tated the Inmates, ually the and ntil the
11 12 Captain Reinhart advised on the above date, he was a staff immediately locked down the cell and also the staff immed	was contacted by jadant). Captain Reino hrs. in the cell the entire unit. Captain Reino NOT APPE	jail staff in referen inhart stated he mey both share. Catain Reinhart further REVERSE SIDE PAY THE FINE INDICATEMPT OF COURT AN	made contact nce to an alleg nade contact aptain Reinha hermore state MUST COMPL OF YOUR COP ATED, I UNDERS' ND A WARRANT	ged sexual batte with XXXXXXX v art stated after le ed he transported Y WITH TAND THAT SHOULE FOR MY ARREST WI	ohn Dr., Da ain Reinha ry that occ who advise arning abo d Allen to s FINE, AND AMOUNT: OI WILLFULLS	aytona Beach, art (R1) who si urred betweer ad he was sex out the inciden segregations u  COSTS  Y FAIL TO APPEA D. JUVE DISP.	in tated the Inmates, ually the and ntil the
Captain Reinhart advised on the above date, he was a staff immediately locked down the cell and also the staff immediately	was contacted by jadant). Captain Rein of hrs. in the cell the entire unit. Capt OU NEED NOT APPENSTRUCTIONS ON THISE CHARGED OR TO FMAY BE HELD IN CONT	jail staff in referen inhart stated he may both share. Catain Reinhart furth HE REVERSE SIDE PAY THE FINE INDICATEMPT OF COURT AN SIGNATION TEMPT OF COURT AND SIGNATION T	made contact nce to an alleg nade contact aptain Reinha hermore state  MUST COMPL OF YOUR COP ATED, I UNDERS' ND A WARRANT  URE OF JUVENILE	ged sexual batte with XXXXXXX unt stated after le ed he transported Y WITH TAND THAT SHOULE FOR MY ARREST WI E PARENT OR CUSTOD	ohn Dr., Da ain Reinha ry that occ who advise arning abo d Allen to s FINE, AND AMOUNT: OI WILLFULLS	aytona Beach, art (R1) who si urred betweer ed he was sex out the inciden segregations u  COSTS  Y FAIL TO APPEA D.  JUVE DISP. CITATION	in tated the Inmates, ually the and ntil the

v	abbieineiir	☐ Notice	o Appear 🔲 Juvenile	Number	Page #	o of
De	efendant (Last)	(First)	(Middle)	Number: Agency Case	Page #	2 of 4
Na	ime: Allen	Steven	Α	Number: 120022515		
	CHARGES	OMESTIC Yes Attachmen	nts: Affidavit(s)?	Statement(s) NTA Schedule	Report Traffic Infraction	(s) Total Charges:
#	Charge:	FEL	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:
#	Charge:	FEL	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:
	Charge:	FEL	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:
16	investigation was som	anlata Cantain Bainhart ak	o indicated be as a		D: (04)	Section Property
17	XXXXXX and Allen's	cell. Captain Reinhart said	Rizvan advised him	e contact with Inmate, Sebayo that he heard a lot of noise co	oming from XXXXXX and Alle	located next to n's cell around the
18 19	time of the alleged inc	ident. Captain Reinhart sta	ited Rizvan describe	ed the noise to sound like a be	ed squeaking.	
20	Deputy Gray then met	t with XXXXXXX who advis	ed the following: XX	XXXXX explained on 07/27/20	12 at approximately 2300 hrs.	he was laving in his
21	bed when he was con	fronted by Allen. XXXXXX	indicated that Allen	grabbed under his back and le	ower leg and pulled him out o	f hed XXXXXX said
22 23	behind and proceeded	was able to pull his shorts d to put his penis inside of l	and boxer briefs do nis anus. XXXXXX a	own. XXXXXXX stated once his advised once Allen's penis was	pants were down, Allen put h	im in a bear hug from
24	forth motion. XXXXXX	stated the incident occurre	ed for approximately	five minutes until Allen eiacu	lated in his anus XXXXXXX	stated during the
25 26	their heds and went to	y told Allen to leave him ald	one, to which Allen i	efused to do so. XXXXXXX act night as he was laying in bed	dvised after the altercation, he	and Allen returned to
27	he immediately pushe	ed Allen away, which cause	d Allen to become u	pset. XXXXXX said Allen ther	raised his right hand as if he	was going to strike
28 29	him but never did so.	XXXXXXX said after which	, Allen stopped his a	advancements towards him an	nd went to sleep. It should be	noted that XXXXXX
30	could not advise what	was said to him by Allen d	uring the two incide	nts.		
31	During the investigation	on, it was learned XXXXXX	was still wearing th	e same shorts and boxer brief	s that he was wearing during	the incident. Deputy
32	later responded to the	ingard of the information ga scene and took over the ir	athered to which Sg evestigation	Wingard in return, contacted	VCSO Investigator C. Burke.	Investigator Burke
34						
35 36	Deputy Gray took no f	further action in regards to	the incident.			
37	After speaking with De	eputy Gray, Investigator Bu	rke made contact w	ith Lieutenant Gray inside the	iail.	
38 39						
40	approximately 2300 ar	nd 2330 hours, his cellmate	made contact with t e, identified as Steve	he victim, XXXXXXXXXXXX ( en Allen (Defendant), pulled hi	V1). XXXXXX stated on 07/2	7/12 between
41	SHORLS GOWN. XXXXX	A stated Allen did not have	on any clothing who	en he pulled him off his bunk.	XXXXXX stated he did tell A	llen "No" "Get away
42	near the door, but Alle	advised when Allen pulled	him off his bunk he	tried to push him away. XXXX Allen grabbed him around his a	XXX stated he finally got away	/ from Allen and got
44	his penis in his anus, v	which occurred against a w	all near the bunks.	XXXXXX advised he could no	t move his arms when Allen v	vas holding him
45 46	XXXXXX stated he tole	d Allen to get off of him and ed Allen did ejaculate inside	to leave him alone	. XXXXXXX advised Allen did	I tell him it would take him five	(5) minutes.
47						
48 49	XXXXXXX stated on 07/	/28/12 Allen began touchin	g him again, but he	told Allen to get off of him. XX	XXXXX advised Allen brought	his hand back, as if
50	pursue criminal charge	and wished to have a mo	not report the incided	ent sooner because he was so ted. XXXXXXX raised his righ	cared to report it. XXXXXXX	stated he wished to
51	Investigator Burke.			iour 700000 traiour mo rigi	it hand and swore to the state	ments he provided to
52 53	It should be noted duri	ing the interview with XXXX	XX he also advised	Allen kept telling him to take	a shower YYYYYY did inform	m the CANE nume be
54	had a learning disabilit	y. During the interview wit	h XXXXXXX, it appe	eared he had some sort of cog	initive disability.	II the SANE hurse he
55 56	Corrections staff later t	transported XXXXXXX to E	lalifay Hospital Jose	ited in Daytona Beach. A SAF	OT modical average to the term	
57	2150 hours and was co	ompleted at approximately	0021 hours. It shou	ald be noted Investigator Burke	e heard XXXXXX advise the S	SANE nurse Allen did
58 59	use lubricant during the	e incident. The SANE nurs	se turned over the F	DLE Sexual Assault Evidence	Kit, along with the victim's un	derwear and the
60				ansported back to the Volusia		
61	Investigator Burke resp	ponded back to the Volusia	County Branch Jail	. Investigator Burke made co	ntact with Lieutenant Gray. Ir	nvestigator Burke was
62 63	informed by Lieutenan	t Gray, Allen asked a staff	member for bleach	on 07/29/12.		
64	Investigator Burke then	n interviewed Rizvan. Rizv	an stated his cell wa	as next to XXXXXX's and Aller	n's (AKA Miami) cell. Rizvan	advised he sleeps on
65 66	the top bunk in his cell.	. Rizvan stated on 0//2//1	2 between approxim	nately 0000 hours and 0100 ho tion in the cell next to him, but	ours his hunk kent moving E	Dizvan adviced their
	n to and subscribed before me, the			ements are correct and true	The could not decipher exacti	
this 1	day of August	, <u>2012</u> ,	1	1		Right Thumb
Name	W/ 1555		NIT!	the		
Notar	y Public Law E	Enforcement Officer		OFFICER'S/COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATU	JRE	-
Perso	nally Known	Produced Identification	BUDIE OUACTO			
Туре	of Identification:		NAME (PRINTED)		6744 ID NUMBER	

v	I Notice	e to Appear 🔲 Juvenile	Number	Page #	o of 4
	fendant (Last) (First)	(Middle)	Number: Agency Case	i ago ii	3 of 4
	me: Allen Steven	A	Number: 120022515		
	VIOLENCE? Yes Attachm	ents: Affidavit(s)?	Statement(s) NTA Schedule	Report Traffic Infraction	s) Total Charges:
#	Charge: FEI	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:
#	Charge: FEI	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:
	Charge: FEI	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:
101 102 103 104 105 106 107	Rizvan stated XXXXXXX and Allen would be the provided to Investigator Burke.  Investigator Burke then interviewed Allen. Investigator Burke then interviewed Allen. Investigator Burke asked Allen stated he was in cell number XX with XXX on the bottom bunk and XXXXXXX slept on the fibeing sick. Allen advised XXXXXX appeared to and he denied being involved in sexual activities.  When Investigator Burke asked Allen if he and made aware of the allegations, Allen continued XXXXXXX had sexual intercourse, he would defi XXXXXXXX will. Allen also stated as inmates this DNA would not be located inside XXXXXXX not do anything against XXXXXXXX will.  Allen later advised he did have sexual intercourd clothes off. Allen advised he and XXXXXXX with had sexual intercourse with XXXXXXX for approximate the stated someone else cleans the shemicals. Allen advised he would have cleane statements he provided to Investigator Burke.  Investigator Burke asked Lieutenant Gray if the bottle of Freshscent cocoa butter, which was assigned). Investigator Burke took digital photogram All the interviews were audio recorded, which we Evidence Kit and the victim's underwear into the bottle of Fresh Scent cocoa butter, the compact evidence locker for safekeeping.  Investigator Burke completed a Florida Departm Volusia County Sheriff's Office Evidence Section On 08/02/12, Investigator Burke responded to the order of the state of the substance of the undersigned to and subscribed before me, the undersigned to an advise deference of the undersigned to an advise deference, the undersigned to an advise deference to the undersigned to an advise deference to the undersigned to an advise deference to the undersigned to an advise deference, the undersigned to an advise deference the undersigned to an advise deference to the undersigned to an advise	estigator Burke read Aspeak with Investigato XXX. Allen advised X op bunk. Allen stated be "slow". Investigate with XXXXXXX. Alle XXXXXXXX were involted to state he did not do ect the question and I hey are not allowed be. Allen further stated see with XXXXXXX. Are estanding up near to eximately two (2) minimately two (2) minimately two (2) minimately two (2) minimately two (3) minimately two (4) minimately the cleaned his cell everyowers, possibly trusted his cell or the bath of the cell where the proximately half full. The proximately half full. The proximately half full apply of the cell where the cell where the cell where the containing the potential of the cell where	the cell at that time. Rizvan in the cell at that time. Rizvan in the cell at the cell will he asked XXXXXXX to take the asked XXXXXXX to take the the continued to say he never of the continued to say the continued the	raised his right hand and sword or a pre-printed department is with him on Friday, 07/27/12. As a shower and to clean-up after a shower and to clean anything to or with XXXXXX portinued to deny any involvement will. When Investigator Burke at the state he did not do a shower as a shey can get into trouble. If XXXXXXX clothes off nor did a shew	e to the statements he sued card. Allen  Illen advised he slept r himself, due to him any sexual activities (X.)  ent. When Allen was asked Allen if he and nything against Allen further advised estigator Burke he did (XXXXXX take his own ens. Allen stated he e did use a lubricant, from XXXXXXX.  or the showers, fing him the wore to the  ty and located a rke (property sheet of disc.)  xual Assault of green shorts, the into a District IV
this _	사람이 하고 하는 것이 많은 이번 목표를 받았다. 그 이렇게 들어가는 사람은 이번 이번 이번 이번 가게 되었다. 그렇게 되었다.	1//	1		Right I humb
Name	WK 1555	W.	the		
Notar	Public Law Enforcement Officer	1	OFFICER'S/COMPLAINANT'S SIGNAT	TURE	
Perso	nally Known Produced Identification	BURKE, CHASTITY		6744	
Type	of Identification:	NAME (PRINTED)		ID NUMBER	

	TE	Juvenile		Hate Crim					INCII	DENT R	EPORT			Page	of	3 Pages
	1	Gang Domestic Vid	olence	U Elderly Ab	use / Exploitation								Agency Report Nu 120022515	ımber		
	世	Endangered	/ Other				ency OR 064000	I Number				Zone #		Telephone Handled	1. Ye	
	Re	eported: Day	Date	Legaconstant	(mil.) Time	Dispatched	(mil.)	Time .	Arrived (m	nil.) Time	Completed (mil.		Call (Report Type)	Call? (1.H.C.)	Z. N	0 2
	Processes	unday cident Type:		9-2012 1812 sdemeanor	1816 5. Ordinance	Incident: Da	av I	1828 Date	Т	2119 ime (mil.)	Day	34 Date	Non UCR S		I.D.	
\ \	1. 2.	Felony Traffic Felony Offense	4. Tr	affic isdemeanor Statute Violation N	9. Other	From Friday		7-27-201		300	TO Satur		Time 3-2012 2300	N - Night		N
DAT		#1	9 7	7777777777					All othe	r crimes					A - Attempted C - Committe	
ENT		#2		Statute Violation N	lumber				Descripti	on					A - Attempted	
EVE	1	cident Location 300 Red Joh		pt. Number)						City	TONA BEA	211		Zip		
"		usiness Name /		ntifier	# Prem. E		Orug Rela			hol Related A 1. Yes	Forced En	try	Arson-Inhabited	32124	Arson-Atte	
	-	CBJ ocation Type	Location	Type Codes				2. No 2	0.14/	2. No 2	2. No	. Attempted	1. Occupied 2. Unoccupied	3. Abandoned	1. Ye 2. No	
		Journal of Type	01.Resid	ence-Single 0	5.Convenience Sto 6.Gas Station		permarke	et unt Store		k/Financial Inst. mercial/Office E			1.Airport 2.Bus/Rail Terminal	25.Parking Lot/Gara 26.Highway/Roadwa		Motor Vehicle
	19	9		ence/Other 0	7.Liquor Sales 3.Bar/Nightclub	11.Sp	ecialty St	tore		strial/Mfg.	19.Jail.	/Prison 2:	3.Construction Site 4.Other Structure	27.Park/Woodlands/ 28.Lake/Waterway	Field 88.	Other Mobile Unknown Other
	1	/W Code '-Victim N	I-Next of K	Victim/Subje	ect Type 4. Business		ess/Phonesiness/W		Message	P. Pager	Race	O-Oriental/Asian		dence Type	Residence 0. N/A	
ES		V-Witness O R-Reporting Per	Other son		5. Governmer er 6. Church	t C. Ce	II	N. 1	Next of Kir Other		B-Black	U-Unknown	F-Female 1. Ci		1. Full Yea 2. Par. Yea	
0		eans of Attack		3. Adult	9. Other Extent of						PAMerican	inulan	Domestic Violence		3. Non-Res	
0		Firearm -Knife/Cutting		Other Dangerous Hands, Fists, Feet		hot 04.	Laceratio Unconsc	ious	07.Ld	oss. Internal Injo oss of Teeth	10.No \	asions/Bruises /isible Injury	1. Yes 2. No		3-Sibling D-Other Fami	Z-Other
		ffense Indicat		V/W Code	# V. Type			ken Bones Victim, if diff			99.Othe	er Serious Injury /Business)	(First)	C-Child I	l-Co-Habitan	(Middle)
SSE	2	#1 3. Bot #2 ddress (Street, a	1	V ·	3						XXXXXXX		XXXX			х
TNE	Au	idress (Street, A	Apt. Numi	Redacted	by volsing	esaxe	2d. Co	mo		City DAY	TONA BEAG	State CH FL	Zip 32124	Residence (386) 254		
TIM/WI	Bu	usiness/School/	Other Ado	ress (Street, Apt.	Number)		City		\$	State	Zip		Address Type	Business/School/Othe		Phone Type
€	Ott	ther Contact Inf		vailable, Interprete		August			Syno	psis of Involven	nent					
>	If V	/ictim Type	Race	Sex	Date of Birth	XIOSEA	Age	Ethnicity	,	Res. Type	Res. Status	Means of Attack	Extent of Injury	Domestic Violence	Relation	ıship
H	S	2, or 3 ffense Indicator	IW	V/W Code	# V. Type		38 Call (for V	/ictim, if diff	ferent from	2 Incident)	Name (Last	/Business)	(First)			(Middle)
SS	1. 3	#2	1	0	1 3						Rizvan		Sabay	dini		(Middle)
빔		ddress (Street, A		er)						City	TONA BEAC	State	Zip 32124	Residence (386) 254		
IM/MI	Bu	usiness/School/	Other Add	ress (Street, Apt.	Number)		City		5	State	Zip			Business/School/Other		Phone Type
≥				/ailable, Interprete	r, etc.)				Syno	psis of Involven	nent					
>		mate#87741 /ictim Type	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicity		Res. Type	Res. Status	n the LOI Means of Attack	Extent of Injury	Domestic Violence	Relation	ship
	1, 2	2, or 3 fense Indicator	W	M V/W Code	04-24-1977 # V. Type	Nature of 0	35	/ictim_if diff	erent from	1 Incident)	1 Name (Last	(Business)	(First)			
SS	1. <del>7</del>	#2	1	R 1	2		(10.	iouin, ii diii	ordin mon	, moldoni,		Reinhart 145	(Filst)			(Middle)
븯		Idress (Street, A 300 Red Joh		er)						City	TONA BEAC	State	Zip 32124	Residence (386) 254		
M				ress (Street, Apt.	Number)		City		S	State	Zip		Address Type	Business/School/Othe		Phone Type
VICTIM/WITNE	Oth	her Contact Info	o (Time Av	vailable, Interprete	r, etc.)				Syno	psis of Involvem	nent					
	If V	/ictim Type	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicity		Res. Type	Res. Status	Means of Attack	Extent of Injury	Domestic Violence	Relation	ehin
	1, 2	2, or 3 fense Indicator	W	M V/W Code	# V. Type	Nature of C	all (for V	N Victim if diff	erent from					Bomosto Violence	Trelation	
SS	1.#	#1 3. Both					(IUI V	, ii uilli	STORE HUII	. moidefity	Name (Last/	บนอแเซริร)	(First)			(Middle)
NE	Add	Idress (Street, A	Apt. Numb	er)						City		State	Zip	Residence	Phone	
IIW	Bus	siness/School/0	Other Add	ress (Street, Apt. I	Number)		City		S	State	Zip		Address Type	Business/School/Othe	r Phone	Phone Type
VICTIM/WITN	Oth	her Contact Info	o (Time Av	railable, Interprete	r, etc.)				Synor	psis of Involvem	ent					
100	If \/i	ictim Type	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicity		Res. Type	Res. Status	Means of Attack	Extent of Injury	Domestic Violence	Relation	ahin
	1, 2	2, or 3 fense Indicator		V/W Code	# V. Type	Nature of C								Domestic Violence	Relation	
SS	1. #	#1 3. Both			,,,,,	or c	(101 V	, ii ulli	o, one notif	Guerri)	Name (Last/	Dusilless)	(First)			(Middle)
J.		dress (Street, A	Apt. Numb	er)						City		State	Zip	Residence	Phone	
N/	Bus	siness/School/0	Other Add	ress (Street, Apt. I	Number)		City		S	tate	Zip		Address Type	Business/School/Other	Phone	Phone Type
VICTIM/WITNE	Oth	her Contact Info	(Time Av	ailable, Interprete	r, etc.)				Synor	osis of Involvem	ent					
NC NC	If \/i	ictim Type	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicity		Res. Type	Res. Status	Means of Attack	Extent of Injury	Domestic Violence	Relations	phin

	2. #2		D-Defe	ndant (Mi	ssing Perso			3	Allen		09/88	Steven	<b>Fill Mate</b>	of Children Co.	Α	В	M	N	
		e of Birth 26-1981	Age 31	To Age	Height 6' 00	10	Height	Weigi 208	ht To V	/eight Ey	e Color		Hair Colo	r	N	Maiden Name			
	-	kname / Street Name			0 00	Place of	Birth -		County		State	Employer/Oth				Occupa	tion		
	1 5 5	t Known Address (St	eet, Apt. N	lumber)			1111	City		State		Zip		Address T	ype Ph	one			Phone Type
		00 Red John Dr er Address (Street, A	pt. Number	r)				DAYT	ONA BEAC	H FL State		32124 Zip		O Address Tv		6) 254-154 one	0		0
z		ver's License State/N					Social S	ecurity Nu	ımber	Oldio		Other ID Number		Address	ype   Fil	one	Lie		Phone Type
SECTION		thing (Describe)				143371		X-XXXX		L Coore/Mark	vo/Tette	87118607A1	3L	- 12		T 11 T		) Type	
		r Length /Style		Skin	/ Buil	<u>/</u>	I Fa	/ cial Featu	rae	Ccars/Wair		Speech/Voice	Deformity		SCAI S/IVIAI K	s/Tattoos (Ty			
SING		/ / Demea	/	lask	Weapon Ty			olai i cata	1	1		/	Delomity	/		1		lasses	
SUBJECT / MISSING	If Si	Date of Last Conta				1	tea-	/	D	1			If Arres	ted: in Cu	ect Was Ali stody?	1. Yes 2. No	1. Th	rrant Fro nis Agen ther Age	om: cy ncy
CT.			ot	Date of Emano		Caut	uOH	Caution	n Reason					Habits (Drug	s / Alcohol				
BJE	Q	May Be With:		Physic	cal Condition				Mental Con	dition:		Docto	r Name:			Dentist N	ame:		
SU	MISSING	Incident Type 1. Runaway 2. Parents		6. Disaster Victim			oul Play uspected	d?	Mis	sing Before?		Fingerprin Available?		Photo	Available	?	Dental R Available		
	F	3. Involuntary 4. Disabled		7. Voluntary Adult	1		Yes No		1. Y 2. N		. 1	1. Yes 2. No	- 1	1. Ye 2. No		1	1. Yes 2. No		1
		5. Endangere	d	8. Unknown		8.	Unknov	vn	8. (	Inknown							2		
		person; and this ag	ency has n	ny permission to	enter this p	Control of the last of the las	(Printed) a statew	-					(Signature	e) certify tha	t I have re	ported the abo	ove person	as a mi	ssing
	1. #1		Subject S-Susp	ect V-Victi			ode	# Subj.	Type Name	(Last)		(First)			(Middle)	Race	Sex	Ethn	icity
	2. #2 Date	e of Birth	D-Defer Age	To Age	Height		Height	Weigh	nt To W	eight Ey	e Color		Hair Colo	r	M	laiden Name			
	Nick	kname / Street Name	1			Place of I	Birth -	City	County		State	Employer/Othe	er/School			Occupat	tion		
	Last	t Known Address (Str	eet, Apt. N	umber)				City		State		Zip		Address Ty	rpe Ph	one			Phone Type
	Othe	er Address (Street, A	pt. Number	·)				City		State		Zip		Address Ty	rpe Pho	one			Phone Type
NO	Driv	/er's License State/N	ımber			15	Social Se	ecurity Nu	mber			Other ID Number					ID	) Type	
SECTION	Clot	thing (Describe)								Scars/Mark	cs/Tattoo	os (Type/Describe)		S	cars/Mark	s/Tattoos (Typ	pe/Describe	e)	
1	Hair	Length /Style		Skin	/ Buile	/ d	Fac	/ cial Featur	res		18	Speech/Voice	Deformity		1		G	lasses	
SSIN	***	/ / Demear	or M	ask	Weapon Ty	/pe			1	1		1		/ Subje	ct Was Alr	ready	Wai	rrant Fro	m:
/ MISSING	ITSU	Date of Last Conta	et	Date of Emanc	ipation	/ Cauti	ion	/ Cautior	n Reason	1			If Arrest	ted: in Cus Habits (Drug	stody?	1. Yes   2. No	1. Th 2. Of	nis Agend ther Age	ncy
		May Be With:		Physic	al Condition	:		1	Mental Cond	lition:		Docto	r Name:			Dentist Na	ame:		
UBJECT	SING	Incident Type				Fo	oul Play		Mis	sing Before?		Fingerprin	ts	Photo	Available		Dental R	ocord	
S	MISS	Runaway     Runaway     Runaway     Runaway     Runaway     Runaway     Runaway     Runaway		<ol> <li>Disaster</li> <li>Victim</li> <li>Voluntary</li> </ol>			uspected Yes	1?				Available?					Available		
	旦	4. Disabled 5. Endangere	d	Adult 8. Unknown		2.	No Unknow	/n	1. Y 2. N 8. U			2. No		1. Yes 2. No			1. Yes 2. No		
		Ι,				(	Printed	)					(Signature	e) certify the	at I have	reported the	above no	erson ac	a missing
	1	person; and this				this per	son in a	a statewi		-i- ^	4 5							477	
	2	On 07/29/20 reference to	a repor	rted sexual	battery	betwe	en in	mates.	Upon arri	sia Cour val, Depi	uty Gr	anch Jail, ioi ray made co	cated at intact wil	1300 Re	d John Captai	Dr., Day n Reinha	tona Be rt (R1) י	each, who s	in tated the
Ę.	3	following info	ormatio	n:															
NARRATIVE	5	Captain Rei	hart ac	dvised on th	ne abov	e date	, he v	vas cor	ntacted by	jail staff	in ref	erence to ar	alleged	sexual I	pattery	that occu	irred be	etweer	1
ARR	7	Inmates, XX battered by	Allen or	07/27/201	2 short	y after	2300 r	) hrs. ii	n the cell t	hey both	share	e. Captain R	einhart s	stated af	ter lear	ning abou	it the in	nciden	t he and
Ż	8	staff immedi investigation	ately lo	cked down	the cell	and a	lso th	e entir	e unit. Ca	otain Rei	nhart	furthermore	stated h	e transp	orted A	Allen to se	egregat	ions u	ntil the
	10	XXXXXX an	d Allen'	s cell. Cap	tain Rei	nhart s	said R	Rizvan	advised hi	m that he	e hear	rd a lot of no	ise com	ing from	XXXXX	XXX and	Allen's	cell a	round the
Ш	State		l Case us Codes:	1.Arrest/Adu	lt 2.Ar	rest/Juv.	3.Ex	ceptional//	Adult 4.Exc	eptional/Juv.	5.CI	osed 6.Unfoun	ded	Victi	m Advocat	te T	riad	SA	Referral
ATIV	Samuel Consult	DCF Hotline CAC Spo						Date:	l <sup>Tir</sup>	ne:	口	FCIC / NCIC Entr		T.T. BOLO	)	Date	);	By:	
<b>ADMINISTRATIVE</b>		necting Report Numb	ke With: er Ag	gency		1	ional Fo	1		] <sub>0.1</sub> _	<u> </u>	FCIC / NCIC Can							
Z	Office	er Reporting - Printe							Varrative	SA 707 L	Perso	ons Property	Maria National	/Tow Sheet		r Describe:			
9		y, Donald					6	Nopolini	Acignature				7828	mper	Uni			Date	240
		er Reviewing - Printe	d (If Applic	able)			Officer	Reviewin	g - Signature (	f Applicable)			ID. Nun	nber	1B3 Unit			7-29-20 Date	012

					INAN	RATIVE / 3	OFFLEIVIEIN			Pa	ge3	of 3	Pages
EVNT		rt Date	Report Time	Orig. Reported Date	Nature of Call (for Incid	ent)	Agency Report Number					1.Original	1
Ш						lescribed the n		a hed sou	eaking	1		2.Supplement	11
NARRATIVE / CONTINUATION	07-24 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	Deputy his bed said du hug fro a back during the Allen rechest. It if he was be noted buring Deputy Investigent Deputy	Gray then met with when he was conting that time. Alle the behind and produced and forth motion. The incident, he repeturned to their bed (XXXXX stated he as going to strike he did that XXXXXXX the investigation, in Gray informed Sg	th XXXXXXX who fronted by Allen. In was able to pull beeded to put his part of the peatedly told Aller ds and went to sle immediately pushim but never did so could not advise it was learned XXX wit. Wingard of the iteraction in regarder action in regarder.	art stated Rizvan of advised the follow XXXXXX indicated his shorts and both penis inside of his the incident occurrent to leave him along the Allen away, where the Allen away, what was said to the incident occurrent to the art of the away of the Allen away of the Allen away of the Allen away of the Allen away of the away of the Allen	ving: XXXXXX of that Allen grativer briefs down anus. XXXXXX of for approxime, to which Allether indicated thich caused Allether which, Allethim by Allen due aring the samed to which Sg	explained on 07/27 bed under his bac XXXXXX stated advised once Alle ately five minutes an refused to do so nat the next night a en to become ups an stopped his adv iring the two incide e shorts and boxe t Wingard in return	7/2012 at a ck and low once his pen's penis until Allen XXXXXX as he was et. XXXXX ancementents.	approximater leg and pants were was inside ejaculated X advised laying in XX said A ts towards	d pulled he down, A de his anued in his a di after the bed, Alle lellen then s him and	im out of the control	of bed. XXX t him in a be egan to thru XXXXX sta tion, he and d rubbing his nis right han o sleep. It sh he incident.	XXX ear st in ted s
NARRATIVE /													
J.	Final (		Final Case Status Codes: 1.Arre	est/Adult 2.Arrest/Juv.	. 3.Exceptional/Adult	4.Exceptional/Juv.	5.Closed 6.Unfounded		Victim Advo	ocate	Triad	SA Refer	al
<b>ADMINISTRATIVE</b>	C.	CF Hotline AC ecting Repor	Spoke With:	1 6 4 4	Date:	Time:	FCIC / NCIC Entry FCIC / NCIC Cancel	Т.Т	. BOLO		ate:	Ву:	
NIS	Some	oung nepor	Agency		Attached: Narrative	e SA 707	Persons Property	Veh./Tow	Sheet C	Other Describe	e:		
DMI		Reporting -	Printed		Officer Reporting - Signa	ature		ID. Number		Unit		Date	
A		Donald r Reviewing	- Printed (If Applicable)		Ower Reviewing Sign	ature (If Applicable)		7828 ID. Number		1B33 Unit		07-29-2012 Date	

Dogo	1	25	3	Pages
rage_		UI	U	Pages

Report Date Report Time Orig. Reported Date Nature of Call (for Incident) Agency Report Number	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
120022515		1.Original 2 Supplement	
Repert Date   Report Time   Oig. Reported Date   Report Time   Oig. Report Report Time   Oig. Reported Date   Report Report Time   Oig. Reported Date   Report Time   Oig. Reported Date   Report Report Time   Oig. Reported Date   Report Report Time   Oig. Reported Date   Oig. Repo	or/27/12 by then proceed did tell A inally got a cover his arrhim it would be the SAR victim's uby Correct Gray. Investigation and and inent issue incarroup after the same and	2.Supplement as Center. a Jail. ted at the acted the ke respond eetween eeded to p klen, "No", away from and then as hand bace at he wish at he provi the SANE r  approximat NE nurse, anderwear, tions. stigator Bu vised he sle Rizvan adv ctly what w swore to the ad card. Al	ded  ded  pull , "Get Allen m five ck, as ed to rided nurse tely Allen and urke leeps vised vas he llen
activities and he denied being involved in sexual activities with XXXXXX. Allen continued to say he never did anything to design to design the angle of the allegations, Allen continued to state he did not do anything against XXXXXXX's will. When Investign he and XXXXXX had sexual intercourse, he would deflect the question and become defensive. Allen continued to state he against XXXXXXX's will. Allen also stated as inmates they are not allowed be involved in sexual activities as they can get in advised his DNA would not be located inside XXXXXXX. Allen further stated he never went that far with XXXXX. Allen kept Burke he did not do anything against XXXXXXX's will.  Allen later advised he did have sexual intercourse with XXXXXX. Allen stated he did not take XXXXXXX's clothes off nor did	or with XX olvement. gator Burk e did not on nto troubl ot telling Ir	When All e asked Al do anythin e. Allen fu nvestigator	len Illen if g urther
57 clothes off. Allen advised he and XXXXX were standing up near the window when he penetrated XXXXXX's anus with his 58 had sexual intercourse with XXXXXXX for approximately two (2) minutes. Allen stated nothing else took place. Allen advi- Final Case Status:    Final Case   Final Case   Status Codes: 1.Arrest/Adult   2.Arrest/Juv. 3.Exceptional/Adult   4.Exceptional/Juv. 5.Closed   6.Unfounded   Tylinim Adviceds   Tylinim Adviced   Tylinim Adviceds   Tylinim Adviced   Tylinim Adviceds   Tylinim Adviceds   Tylinim Adviceds   Tylinim Adviced	s penis. A	llen stated	d he
DCF Hotline Date: Time: FCIC / NCIC Entry T.T. BOLO	Date:	By:	
CAC Spoke With: FCIC / NCIC Cancel  Connecting Report Number Agency Additional Forms Attached: Narrative SA 707 Persons Property Veh./Tow Sheet Other Descrit			
Attached: X Narrative X SA 707 Persons Property Veh./Tow Sheet Other Descrit  Officer Reporting - Printed  Officer Reporting - Signature  ID. Number  Unit		Date	
Burke, Chastity  10. Number 10. N		07-30-2012	
Officer Reviewing - Printed (If Applicable)  Officer Reviewing - Signature (# Applicable)  ID. Number  Unit		Date	

	1-				_	E / SUFFLEIVIEN I	Page 2	of3	_Page
EVNT	Repor	rt Date 0-2012	Report Time 0615	Orig. Reported Date 07-29-2012	Nature of Call (for Incident)	Agency Report Number		1.Original 2.Supplement	. 1
NARRATIVE / CONTINUATION	59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81	lubricant, XXXXXX. Also durir however I chemicals statement Investigat bottle of F sheet sign All the inte Evidence the bottle District IV Investigat Volusia C	ing the interview the stated someon. Allen advised its he provided to the prov	with Allen, he state one else cleans the land have cle or Investigator Burke Lieutenant Gray if he butter, which was nor Burke took digital dio recorded, which im's underwear into cocoa butter, the cor for safekeeping.	ed he cleaned his cell ever e showers, possibly truster eaned his cell or the bathre e.  they located cocoa butter is approximately half full. I all photographs of the cell h were later copied onto a to the District IV Evidence of compact disc containing the partment of Law Enforcement	in the cell. Lieutenant Gray looked througher the incident occurred and later copies a compact disc. Investigator Burke submitted photographs, and the compact discs corent request for examination of physical evident Jail. Allen was arrested for sexual barrested.	nt for chemicals for ne Sergeant to brin right hand and swo gh Allen's property o Investigator Burk led them onto a con ted the FDLE Sexu the victim's pair of ntaining the interview dence form and su	the shower the shower to the ore	ers, ed a y .

Final Case Status:  Final Case Status Codes:	1.Arrest/Adult 2.Arrest/Juv.	3.Exceptional/Adult	4.Exceptional/Juv.	5.Closed 6.Ur	nfounded	Victim Advoc	ate Triad	SA Referral
DCF Hotline Spoke With:  CAC Spoke With:  Connecting Report Number Ag		Date:	Time:	FCIC / NCIC	L	T.T. BOLO	Date:	By:
Connecting Report Number Ag		nal Forms ached: Narrative	<b>X</b> SA 707 □	Persons Pro	operty Veh	./Tow Sheet Oth	er Describe:	
Officer Reporting - Printed Burke, Chastity		Officer Reporting - Signat	ure		ID. Nur	mber U	nit	Date
Officer Reviewing - Printed (If Applic	able)	Officer Reviewing Signa	ure (HApplicable)		6744 ID. Nur		93 nit	07-30-2012 Date